reallocation in Water volume used for domestic purposes, while restricting the total volume of 
Water allowed for use to three hundred (300) cubic metres per day.  The Water used for 
domestic purposes was increased from five (5) cubic metres per day to ten (10) while Water 
used for drilling purposed was decreased from two hundred and ninety-five (295) cubic metres 
per day to two hundred and ninety (290).  

Amendment No. 4 was issued on April 1, 2010 to allow for land-based drilling within thirty- 
(30) metres of the ordinary High Water Mark at the End Grid Lake and in the Thelon River area 
as well as on-ice drilling at a proposed Thelon River Crossing for the purpose of gathering

[...]

the Kiggavik lease while disallowing drilling within thirty (30) metres of the High Water Mark 
within the Andrew Lake and Mushroom Lake areas.  

Licence No. 2BE-KIG0812 was renewed as Licence No. 2BE-KIG1318 on June 13, 2013 and 
is set to expire on June 13, 2018.  The Licence allowed for the use of two hundred and ninety-
nine (299) cubic metres per day of Water and the deposit of Waste in support of exploration 
activities. 

APPLICATION PROCEDURAL HISTORY  
The Nunavut Water Board (NWB or the Board) received on March 19, 2015 from AREVA 
Resources Canada Inc. (AREVA, or the Applicant, or the Licensee) an application to amend

[...]

2BE-KIG1318 – AMENDMENT NO.1, TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: BAKER LAKE WATERSHED (08) 

Location: KIGGAVIK PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
 to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY  

Date of Licence Issuance: JUNE 13, 2013 
 EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDDMENT NO.1 – JUNE 3, 2015 

Expiry of Licence: JUNE 13, 2018 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all Water for domestic camp use from a small unnamed lake 

located to the north or a small unnamed lake located to the east of the camp facility, to a 
maximum of ten (10) cubic metres per day.  Water used for drilling shall be obtained 
from Water sources proximal to the drilling targets, to a maximum of two-hundred and 
eighty nine (289) cubic metres per day.  The total volume of Water for the purposes of 
this Licence shall not exceed two hundred ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing, the following